THE DATASHEET OF
ZPY75-TAP
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
ZPY3V9  to ZPY75
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 2.2, 25-Nov-2021 1 Document Number: 85790
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT

CURRENT
REVERSE
VOLTAGE
DYNAMIC
RESISTANCE
f = 1 kHz
ADMISSIBLE
ZENER
CURRENT (1)
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT OF ZENER
VOLTAGE
VZ at IZT1 IZT1 VR at IR ZZ at IZT1 IZ TCVZ at IZT1
V mA V μA Ω mA 10-4/°C
MIN. NOM. MAX. TYP. MIN. MAX.
ZPY3V9 3.7 3.9 4.1 100 - 0.5 4 (< 7) 290 - 7 2
ZPY4V3 4 4.3 4.6 100 - 0.5 4 (< 7) 260 - 7 3
ZPY4V7 4.4 4.7 5 100 - 0.5 4 (< 7) 235 - 7 4
ZPY5V1 4.8 5.1 5.4 100 > 0.7 0.5 2 (< 5) 215 - 6 5
ZPY5V6 5.2 5.6 6 100 > 1.5 0.5 1 (< 2) 193 - 3 5
ZPY6V2 5.8 6.2 6.6 100 > 2.0 0.5 1 (< 2) 183 - 1 6
ZPY6V8 6.4 6.8 7.2 100 > 3.0 0.5 1 (< 2) 157 0 7
ZPY7V5 7 7.5 7.9 100 > 5.0 0.5 1 (< 2) 143 0 7
ZPY8V2 7.7 8.2 8.7 100 > 6.0 0.5 1 (< 2) 127 3 8
ZPY9V1 8.5 9.1 9.6 50 > 7.0 0.5 2 (< 4) 117 3 8
ZPY10 9.4 10 10.6 50 > 7.5 0.5 2 (< 4) 105 5 9
ZPY11 10.4 11 11.6 50 > 8.5 0.5 3 (< 7) 94 5 10
ZPY12 11.4 12 12.7 50 > 9.0 0.5 3 (< 7) 85 5 10
ZPY13 12.4 13 14.1 50 > 10 0.5 4 (< 9) 78 5 10